Community Partners
For

Child Safety
Directory

“Protecting our children, families and future”




Region 1 - Lake

Geminus Corporation-
Community Partners
8400 Louisiana Street
Merrillville, IN 46410
Phone: (866) 641-7181
Fax: (219) 738-5283

Community Partners for Child Safety
Directors and Program Managers

Vice President: Mimi Gardner Suggs, LCSW
E-mail: Mimi.Suggs@geminus.org

Program Manager: Dorothy Lee, LMHC
E-mail: Dorothy.Lee@geminus.org

Region 2- Jasper, La Porte, Porter, Pulaski, Starke

La Porte County

Director: Diana Dibkey

Child Abuse Prevention Council E-mail: diana@dunebrook.org

(DBA: Dunebrook)

7451 W. Johnson Road
Michigan City, IN 46360
Phone: (219) 874-0007
Fax: (219) 809-SAFE (7233)

Program Manager: Jill Whitaker
E-mail: jill@dunebrook.org

Referrals: (800) 897-0007 ext. 327

Region 3 - Elkhart, Kosciusko, Marshall, St. Joseph

SCAN, Inc.
630 S. Buffalo, Suite #5
Warsaw, IN 46850

Executive Director: Rachel Tobin-Smith
E-mail: rtobin-smith@scaninc.org

Phone: (260) 421-5002 ext. 2338

Toll Free: (800) 752-7116
Fax: (574) 267-2755
Referrals: (800) 752-7116

Online Referrals: www.scaninc.org



mailto:diana@dunebrook.org
http://www.scaninc.org/

Region 4 - Adams, Allen, DeKalb, Huntington, La Grange, Noble, Steuben, Wells, Whitley

SCAN, Inc.

500 West Main St.

Fort Wayne, IN 46802

Toll-Free: (800) 752-7116

Fax: (260) 421-5003

Referrals: (800) 752-7116

Online Referrals: www.scaninc.org

Executive Director: Rachel Tobin-Smith
E-mail: rtobin-smith@scaninc.org

Region 5 - Benton, Carroll, Clinton, Fountain, Tippecanoe, Warren, White

Wabash Valley Hospital, Inc.
2900 North River Road

West Lafayette, IN 47906
Phone: (765) 497-2002

Fax: (765) 497-3960

Referrals:

Fountain and Warren Counties
Wabash Valley Outpatient Services
41 N. Long Ave.

Attica, IN 47918

(765) 762-6187

(765) 762-6188 Fax

Carroll County

Wabash Valley Outpatient Services
1265 N. Bradford Dr.

Delphi, IN 46923

(765) 564-2247

(765) 564-2249 Fax

Clinton County

Wabash Valley Hospital
2900 N. River Road

West Lafayette, IN 47906
(765) 497-2002

(765) 497-4416 Fax

Program Manager: Dianna Huddleston
E-mail: dianna@wvhmhc.org

White County

Wabash Valley Outpatient Services
207 N. Bluff

Monticello, IN 47960

(574) 583-9350

(574) 583-7997 Fax

Benton County

Wabash Valley Outpatient Services
106 S. Main

P.O. Box 586

Otterbein, IN 47970

(765) 583-0186

(765) 583-0189Fax

Tippecanoe County

Community & Family Resource Center, Inc.
P.O.Box 1186

Lafayette, IN 47902

(765) 742-4848



http://www.scaninc.org/
mailto:dianna@wvhmhc.org

Region 6 - Cass, Fulton, Howard, Miami, Wabash

Children’s Bureau, Inc. Director: Kim Kellar
2496 East CR 125 North E-mail: kkellar@childrensbureau.org
Logansport, IN 46947

Phone: (574) 753-0400
Toll Free: (866) 431-4459
Fax: (574) 753-3634
Referrals: (866) 431-4459

Region 7 - Blackford, Delaware, Grant, Jay, Randolph

Children’s Bureau, Inc. Director: Nikki Furry

5826 West Kilgore E-mail: nfurry@childrensbureau.org
Muncie, IN 47304

Phone: 765-381-0210

Toll Free: 866-800-8115

Fax: (765) 381-0212

Referrals: (866) 800-8115

Region 8 - Clay, Parke, Sullivan, Vermillion, Vigo

Children’s Bureau, Inc. Director: Sandy Waldridge
1434 South 3rd E-mail: swaldridge@childrensbureau.org
Terre Haute, IN 47802

Phone: (812) 231-8607
Fax: (812) 231-8640
Referrals: (877) 731-8607
Toll Free: (877) 731-8607

Region 9 - Boone, Hendricks, Montgomery, Morgan, Putnam

Children’s Bureau, Inc. Director: Mark A. Fairchild
5505 E. US Highway 36, Suite 100 E-mail: mfairchild@childrensbureau.org
Avon, IN 46123

Phone: (317) 745-6496
Fax: (317) 745-6502

Toll Free: (866) 431-4451
Referrals: (866) 431-4451



mailto:jklein@childrensbureau.org
mailto:mfairchild@childrensbureau.org

Region 10 - Marion

NACS South

Children’s Bureau, Inc.

880 Virginia Avenue
Indianapolis, IN 46203

Phone: (317) 686-0161 ext.223
Fax: (317) 916-9124

Referrals: (317) 924-6203

Fax for Referrals: (317) 924-6692

Referrals:

NACS North

2424 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. St
Indianapolis, IN 46208
317-925-4231

317-925-4062Fax

NACS West

2001 W. Washington St. Suite B
Indianapolis, IN 46222
317-951-8476

317-951-8478 Fax

Region 11 - Hamilton, Hancock, Madison, Tipton

Children’s Bureau, Inc.

942 N. 10th Street, Suite 110B
Noblesville, IN 46060
Phone: (317) 770-8328

Toll Free: (866) 431-4458
Fax: (317) 773-4207
Referrals: (866) 431-4458

Director: Lisa C. Harvey
E-mail: lharvey@childrensbureau.org

NACS East

3801 N. Temple St.
Indianapolis, IN 46205
317-924-6203
317-924-6692Fax

Director: Dawn Talbot
E-mail: dtalbot@childrensbureau.org

Region 12 - Fayette, Franklin, Henry, Rush, Union, Wayne

Children’s Bureau, Inc.
(Cherry Plaza)

2508 Western Ave. Suite E
Connersville, IN 47331
Phone: (765) 827-2045
Toll Free: (866) 431-4439
Fax: (765) 827-6097

Director: Carl Scheib
E-mail: cscheib@childrensbureau.org




Region 13 - Brown, Greene, Lawrence, Monroe, Owen

Ireland Home Based Services, LLC Program Manager: Shirley Pry
1900 West 3rd Street E-mail: spry@ihbs.us
Bloomington, IN 47404

Phone: (812) 330-2780
Toll Free: (888) 335-2780
Fax: (812) 330-2785

Region 14 - Bartholomew, Jackson, Jennings, Johnson, Shelby

Children’s Bureau, Inc. Director: Karla Davis
1531 13% Street, Suite G 110 E-mail: kdavis@childrensbureau.org
Columbus, IN 47201

Phone: (812) 314-2903
Toll Free: (866) 431-4380
Fax: (812) 314-2942

Region 15 - Dearborn, Decatur, Jefferson, Ohio, Ripley, Switzerland

Pathways Youth Shelter & Family Services Executive Director: Amy Perkins
419 East Street E-mail: aperkins@seidata.com
Madison, IN 47205

Phone: (812) 265-3777, ext 272 Program Manager:

Toll Free: (866) 423-0823 Jennifer Sturgeon

Fax: (812) 273-1628 E-mail: jsturgeon@seidata.com

Region 16 - Gibson, Knox, Pike, Posey, Vanderburgh, Warrick

Ireland Home Based Services, LLC Program Manager: Michael Singleton
3101 N. Green River Rd., Suite 510 E-mail: msingleton@ihbs.us
Evansville, IN 47715

Phone: (812) 479-1856
Toll Free: (877) 403-0380
Fax: (812) 479-5014




Region 17 - Crawford, Daviess, Dubois, Martin, Orange, Perry, Spencer

Ireland Home Based Services LLC Program Manager: Natalie Kassenbrock
3101 N. Green River Rd., Suite510 E-Mail: nkassenbrock@ihbs.us
Evansville, IN 47715

Phone: (812) 479-1856
Toll Free: (877) 403-0380
Fax: (812) 479-1864

Region 18 - Clark, Floyd, Harrison, Scott, Washington

New Hope Services, Inc. Program Manager: Christal Gimmel
725 Wall Street Phone: (812) 288-8248 ext.155
Jeffersonville, IN 47130

Phone: (812) 288-8248

Fax: (812) 284-5335

Referrals: (812) 288-8248 ext. 153

Updated January 12, 2009
By C.Stallworth
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